

## City of Watsonville

# **Meeting Agenda**

## **City Council**

Rebecca J. Garcia, Mayor, District 5
Trina Coffman-Gomez, Mayor Pro Tempore, District 6

Felipe Hernandez, Council Member, District 1
Aurelio Gonzalez, Council Member, District 2
Lowell Hurst, Council Member, District 3
Francisco Estrada, Council Member, District 4
Ari Parker, Council Member, District 7

Matt Huffaker, City Manager Alan J. Smith, City Attorney Beatriz Vázquez Flores, City Clerk

Friday, January 31, 2020

9:00 AM

Civic Plaza Community Rooms 275 Main Street, Top Floor Watsonville, CA 95076

### **Special Meeting**

## 9:00 to 10:30 a.m.

#### 1. ORAL COMMUNICATIONS

This time is set aside for members of the general public to address the Council on any item not on the Council Agenda, which is within the subject matter jurisdiction of the City Council. No action or discussion shall be taken on any item presented except that any Council Member may respond to statements made or questions asked, or may ask questions for clarification. All matters of an administrative nature will be referred to staff. All matters relating to Council will be noted in the minutes and may be scheduled for discussion at a future meeting or referred to staff for clarification and report.

#### 2. NEW BUSINESS

### A. <u>LEGISLATIVE BREAKFAST</u>

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Legislative Breakfast Agenda 1 31 20</u>

PowerPoint Legislative 2020

#### 3. EMERGENCY ITEMS ADDED TO AGENDA

#### 4. ADJOURNMENT

Pursuant to Section 54954.2(a)(1) of the Government Code of the State of California, this agenda was posted at least 24 hours in advance of the scheduled special meeting at a public place freely accessible to the public 24

hours a day and on the City of Watsonville website at www.cityofwatsonville.org.

Materials related to an item on this Agenda submitted to the Council after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the City Clerk's Office (275 Main Street, 4th Floor) during normal business hours. Such documents are also available on the City of Watsonville website at www.cityofwatsonville.org subject to staff's ability to post the document before the meeting.